
Dominican (NY) (6-1,0-0 CACC) -vs- Staten Island (4-3,0-0 ECC)
11/26/24 at Sports & Recreation Centr, Staten Island, NY

 
 

 
 
Dominican (NY) 76

Staten Island 55

Date: 11/26/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Sports & Recreation Centr, Staten Island, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Dominican (NY) 27 11 19 19 76
Staten Island 14 12 11 18 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Mills,Tanasha * 31 7-12 4-6 2-3 0-3 3 2 8 1 0 3 20
13 Howard,Cayla * 36 6-14 3-7 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 3 1 0 15
44 Ndukauba,Chidinma * 33 6-11 0-1 1-2 3-13 16 3 2 4 0 0 13
02 Nunes,Tamia * 33 4-14 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 4 6 5 0 3 9
00 DiMarsico,Angelina * 29 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 2 6
03 Dopp,Cloey 20 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 8
31 Taylor,Dalana 16 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 4 2 2 0 0 5
30 Pace,Angelina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-65 12-27 4-6 7-29 36 18 27 16 1 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 4-7   57.14 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 30-65   46.2 % 12-27   44.4 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Rose,Kyra * 24 6-11 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 3 0 0 13
03 Abusbeih,Amber * 19 2-5 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 9
10 Phelan,Dana * 24 2-8 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 8
13 Alarcon,Jenalyse * 32 2-12 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 4 1 2 4
11 Quirolo,Alexa * 26 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-7 8 2 4 3 0 0 2
02 Haggett,Madison 22 3-9 1-6 2-6 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 9
01 Fuller,Mia 21 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 3 7
21 Oke,Oyinkansola 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
22 Wiese,Dorothy 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-61 6-24 9-14 11-28 39 10 15 19 1 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 20-61   32.8 % 6-24   25.0 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILLS,TANASHA 10:00 1-0 V 1
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,TANASHA(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE
09:26 1-3 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA

-- ASSIST  by QUIROLO,ALEXA
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CAYLA(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE
08:50 TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER

GOOD JUMPER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 08:33 3-3
ASSIST  by HOWARD,CAYLA --

08:09 TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYRA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,TANASHA 07:53 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA --

07:30 MISS 3PTR by ALARCON,JENALYSE
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAYLA --

07:17 FOUL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,CAYLA 07:13 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --

06:58 MISS JUMPER by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,KYRA

FOUL  by HOWARD,CAYLA 06:49
06:49 SUB OUT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
06:49 SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA
06:49 SUB OUT by QUIROLO,ALEXA
06:49 SUB OUT by ALARCON,JENALYSE
06:49 SUB IN by FULLER,MIA
06:49 SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON
06:49 SUB IN by OKE,OYINKANSOLA
06:49 SUB IN by WIESE,DOROTHY
06:49 MISS FT by ROSE,KYRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:49 9-4 V 5 GOOD FT by ROSE,KYRA

GOOD JUMPER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 06:31 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA --

06:11 MISS LAYUP by WIESE,DOROTHY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,TANASHA --
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CAYLA(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY
05:40 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS 3PTR by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY
05:23 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIESE,DOROTHY
GOOD LAYUP by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 05:04 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA --

04:46 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by OKE,OYINKANSOLA
-- ASSIST  by FULLER,MIA

GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,TANASHA 04:28 16-9 V 7
04:16 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
04:10 FOUL  by WIESE,DOROTHY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYRA
04:10 SUB IN by ALARCON,JENALYSE



MISS FT by MILLS,TANASHA(fastbreak) 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLS,TANASHA(fastbreak) 04:10 17-9 V 8

03:51 MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OKE,OYINKANSOLA

03:46 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE
03:23 TURNOVER  by FULLER,MIA
03:23 SUB OUT by WIESE,DOROTHY
03:23 SUB IN by QUIROLO,ALEXA

SUB OUT by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 03:23
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DALANA 03:23
GOOD 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA 03:13 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,DALANA --

02:56 TURNOVER  by OKE,OYINKANSOLA
STEAL  by NUNES,TAMIA 02:56
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DALANA 02:49
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DALANA 02:49
SUB OUT by NUNES,TAMIA 02:49
SUB IN by DOPP,CLOEY 02:49
FOUL  by DOPP,CLOEY 02:31
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DALANA 02:19

02:19 SUB OUT by OKE,OYINKANSOLA
02:19 SUB IN by PHELAN,DANA
02:13 20-12 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,MIA
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,TANASHA(in the paint) 01:48 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by DOPP,CLOEY --

01:38 TURNOVER  by QUIROLO,ALEXA
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,TANASHA(in the paint) 01:16 24-12 V 12
ASSIST  by DOPP,CLOEY --

01:01 24-14 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FULLER,MIA

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAYLA 00:29
00:29 STEAL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE

FOUL  by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 00:25
SUB OUT by HOWARD,CAYLA 00:25
SUB IN by NUNES,TAMIA 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 MISS FT by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,TANASHA 00:15
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DALANA(in the paint) 00:13 26-14 V 12

00:13 FOUL  by FULLER,MIA
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DALANA 00:13 27-14 V 13
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA 00:13
SUB IN by PACE,ANGELINA 00:13

00:03 MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAGGETT,MADISON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island
10:00 SUB OUT by FULLER,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON



10:00 SUB IN by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
10:00 SUB IN by ROSE,KYRA

SUB OUT by PACE,ANGELINA 10:00
SUB IN by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 10:00

09:49 27-16 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHELAN,DANA

MISS 3PTR by DOPP,CLOEY 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA

09:20 27-18 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
-- ASSIST  by QUIROLO,ALEXA

MISS LAYUP by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --

09:05 FOUL  by QUIROLO,ALEXA
SUB OUT by DOPP,CLOEY 09:05
SUB IN by HOWARD,CAYLA 09:05
GOOD FT by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 09:05 28-18 V 10
MISS FT by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYRA
FOUL  by NUNES,TAMIA 08:53
SUB OUT by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 08:53
SUB IN by DOPP,CLOEY 08:53

08:53 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
08:53 28-20 V 8 GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER

GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,CAYLA 08:30 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --
FOUL  by MILLS,TANASHA 08:16

08:05 MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,KYRA

08:01 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,TANASHA 07:51
REBOUND OFF by NUNES,TAMIA --
MISS LAYUP by NUNES,TAMIA(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA
07:40 FOUL  by ROSE,KYRA
07:40 TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYRA

FOUL  by MILLS,TANASHA 07:29
TURNOVER  by MILLS,TANASHA 07:29

07:05 TURNOVER  by ALARCON,JENALYSE
STEAL  by MILLS,TANASHA 07:05
TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
FOUL  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 06:51
SUB OUT by MILLS,TANASHA 06:51
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DALANA 06:51

06:51 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(fastbreak)
06:51 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:51
TURNOVER  by DOPP,CLOEY 06:30

06:21 TURNOVER  by QUIROLO,ALEXA
STEAL  by NUNES,TAMIA 06:21
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:15 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA --

06:05 TURNOVER  by ROSE,KYRA
STEAL  by NUNES,TAMIA 06:05
MISS JUMPER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 05:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DALANA 05:55

05:55 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by PHELAN,DANA(fastbreak)
05:55 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by PHELAN,DANA(fastbreak)
05:37 FOUL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DALANA(in the paint) 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA

05:18 MISS 3PTR by QUIROLO,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by QUIROLO,ALEXA

05:12 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by QUIROLO,ALEXA(in the paint)
05:01 FOUL  by PHELAN,DANA

MISS JUMPER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 04:52
REBOUND OFF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
FOUL  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 04:48
TURNOVER  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 04:48

04:33 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOWARD,CAYLA 04:33
REBOUND DEF by DOPP,CLOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,CAYLA 04:24 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by DOPP,CLOEY --

03:57 MISS JUMPER by PHELAN,DANA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAYLA 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYRA
03:49 SUB IN by WIESE,DOROTHY
03:36 MISS 3PTR by ABUSBEIH,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CAYLA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA
03:12 TURNOVER  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
03:12 SUB OUT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
03:12 SUB IN by FULLER,MIA

MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ALARCON,JENALYSE

02:40 MISS 3PTR by QUIROLO,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DALANA --
MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,MIA
02:17 MISS 3PTR by WIESE,DOROTHY

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,MIA
02:10 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS 3PTR by DOPP,CLOEY 01:47
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CAYLA(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DALANA(in the paint) 01:39 38-26 V 12

01:28 TURNOVER  by QUIROLO,ALEXA
01:28 SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA
01:28 SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON

FOUL  by NUNES,TAMIA 01:11
TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA 01:11

00:59 TURNOVER  by WIESE,DOROTHY
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DALANA(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON
00:29 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,MIA

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,MIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island
10:00 SUB OUT by FULLER,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by WIESE,DOROTHY



10:00 SUB IN by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
10:00 SUB IN by ROSE,KYRA
10:00 SUB IN by PHELAN,DANA

SUB OUT by DOPP,CLOEY 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA 10:00
SUB IN by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 10:00
SUB IN by MILLS,TANASHA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,TANASHA 09:45 41-26 V 15
ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA --

09:15 MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,DANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,KYRA

FOUL  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 09:14
09:06 MISS 3PTR by QUIROLO,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
GOOD JUMPER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 08:42 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA --

08:33 TURNOVER  by PHELAN,DANA
STEAL  by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 08:33
TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
08:14 MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,DANA
07:36 43-28 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUIROLO,ALEXA
GOOD JUMPER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 07:09 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --

06:55 MISS 3PTR by QUIROLO,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS 3PTR by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,DANA
06:16 MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
06:15 FOUL  by QUIROLO,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CAYLA(in the paint) 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA

05:47 TURNOVER  by ALARCON,JENALYSE
STEAL  by MILLS,TANASHA 05:47

05:47 FOUL  by PHELAN,DANA
05:47 SUB OUT by QUIROLO,ALEXA
05:47 SUB IN by OKE,OYINKANSOLA

SUB OUT by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 05:47
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DALANA 05:47
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAYLA 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE
05:22 MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
04:52 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,TANASHA(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KYRA
04:24 45-30 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CAYLA 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,DANA

FOUL  by NUNES,TAMIA 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYRA
03:56 SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA
03:56 SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON



03:56 SUB IN by WIESE,DOROTHY
SUB OUT by NUNES,TAMIA 03:56
SUB IN by DOPP,CLOEY 03:56

03:48 45-33 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
-- ASSIST  by HAGGETT,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by DOPP,CLOEY 03:25 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,TANASHA 03:06 50-33 V 17
ASSIST  by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA --

02:49 MISS JUMPER by ALARCON,JENALYSE
-- REBOUND OFF by OKE,OYINKANSOLA

02:44 TURNOVER  by OKE,OYINKANSOLA
STEAL  by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 02:44
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DALANA 02:35

02:21 MISS 3PTR by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:19 SUB OUT by OKE,OYINKANSOLA
02:19 SUB IN by ROSE,KYRA

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CAYLA(in the paint) 02:06 52-33 V 19
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DALANA 01:56
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA 01:56
SUB IN by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 01:56

01:50 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA --
MISS 3PTR by DOPP,CLOEY 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON
01:06 52-35 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,KYRA

-- ASSIST  by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA(in the paint) 00:45

00:45 BLOCK  by ALARCON,JENALYSE
-- REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY

FOUL  by DOPP,CLOEY 00:39
00:39 SUB OUT by ABUSBEIH,AMBER
00:39 SUB IN by FULLER,MIA
00:39 MISS FT by HAGGETT,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 MISS FT by HAGGETT,MADISON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DOPP,CLOEY 00:39
SUB IN by NUNES,TAMIA 00:39
GOOD 3PTR by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 00:22 55-35 V 20
ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA --

00:10 55-37 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,KYRA

GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,TANASHA(in the paint) 00:00 57-37 V 20
ASSIST  by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island
09:49 TURNOVER  by WIESE,DOROTHY

STEAL  by MILLS,TANASHA 09:49
TURNOVER  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by FULLER,MIA

09:27 57-39 V 18
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,MIA
GOOD 3PTR by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 09:12 60-39 V 21



ASSIST  by HOWARD,CAYLA --
08:57 MISS JUMPER by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,TANASHA --
GOOD JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA(in the paint) 08:43 62-39 V 23
ASSIST  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --

08:29 TURNOVER  by ALARCON,JENALYSE
08:29 SUB OUT by ALARCON,JENALYSE
08:29 SUB IN by QUIROLO,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY

08:04 MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CAYLA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA
07:28 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CAYLA(in the paint) 07:07 64-39 V 25
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --

06:44 64-41 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,KYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUIROLO,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON

06:23 MISS LAYUP by QUIROLO,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,TANASHA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:15

06:15 SUB OUT by ROSE,KYRA
06:15 SUB IN by PHELAN,DANA

MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,DANA

05:26 MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,MIA

05:21 MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,DANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
GOOD LAYUP by NUNES,TAMIA(in the paint) 04:59 66-41 V 25
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --

04:40 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,TANASHA(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by QUIROLO,ALEXA
04:09 TURNOVER  by FULLER,MIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09
SUB OUT by NUNES,TAMIA 04:09
SUB IN by DOPP,CLOEY 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 03:44 68-41 V 27
ASSIST  by MILLS,TANASHA --

03:29 SUB OUT by PHELAN,DANA
03:29 SUB OUT by QUIROLO,ALEXA
03:29 SUB IN by ALARCON,JENALYSE
03:29 SUB IN by OKE,OYINKANSOLA
03:16 MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --
TURNOVER  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by WIESE,DOROTHY
02:46 68-44 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,MIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WIESE,DOROTHY
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CAYLA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WIESE,DOROTHY
FOUL  by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 02:16
SUB OUT by DIMARSICO,ANGELINA 02:16
SUB OUT by MILLS,TANASHA 02:16
SUB OUT by HOWARD,CAYLA 02:16



SUB IN by NUNES,TAMIA 02:16
SUB IN by PACE,ANGELINA 02:16
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DALANA 02:16

02:16 68-45 V 23 GOOD FT by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)
02:16 68-46 V 22 GOOD FT by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DOPP,CLOEY 01:51 71-46 V 25
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,DALANA --

01:27 MISS LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALARCON,JENALYSE

01:24 FOUL  by ALARCON,JENALYSE
01:24 TURNOVER  by ALARCON,JENALYSE

GOOD 3PTR by DOPP,CLOEY 01:13 74-46 V 28
ASSIST  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA --

00:59 74-49 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by ALARCON,JENALYSE

TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA 00:54
00:54 STEAL  by FULLER,MIA
00:48 74-51 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA 00:33 76-51 V 25
ASSIST  by PACE,ANGELINA --

00:22 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by PACE,ANGELINA --
FOUL  by NUNES,TAMIA 00:12
TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA 00:12

00:09 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALARCON,JENALYSE

00:04 76-53 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ALARCON,JENALYSE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by FULLER,MIA
00:01 76-55 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)


